			Docket No.: 1798-7330	
FORM: Provides (Moderner)	f A')2-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(504 3-15) Style Inc 2-31 (CFP (12)-145)			Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab sollings 22 - 5 - pol V	1014	199799	7 <u>v</u> v	
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ie)	one of the contract of the contract	- -,	ttached original documents or copy thereof ddress of receiving party(les):	
Pascal MICHAUD	ນ).			
35 boulevard Pasteur 95210 Saint-Gratien FRANCE		Name: ATOFINA		
PROGRESS		Internal Addr	ress: 4 Cours Michelet	
Additional names(s) of conveying	• • • • •		92800 Putcaux	
3. Nature of conveyance:			FRANCE	
볼 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	9S:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
1 Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 9, 1999				
4		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🔞 No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	• •	- the anapulian d		
	t together with a new application		AND A TERMS CONTROL TO CONTROL MATERIAL CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONT	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patei	nt No.(s)	
09/358,257				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yos	™ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should	be mailed:	1	or approximens and patents involved.	
Name: Frederick F. Calvetti,	Esquire	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Smith, Gar	nbrell & Russell, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
			r debited to deposit account	
•		M Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
St. A Address: 1850 M Stre	cet, NW - Suite 800			
		8, Doposit accou	int number:	
Otto Windstands n	DO 20016	7 02-4300	en e	
للله والبدراء وخليجتها فالمراوي ليهاج ويوسان ووالمراج والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمحاد والمحادث	State: DC ZIP: 20036			
06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000001 024300	09358257 BO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		1. 11.1		
of the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	natum is utic and co	process and any attached copy is a true copy	
Frederick F. Calverti, Rog. No	. 28,557 ALXW	M / Well	November 3 , 2000	
Name of Person Sign	-	Signature	3 Date	
lotal n	umber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, ar	nd document:	

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0881

PATENT

SGR NO. 033808.054

DOCKET NO. 1798-7330

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:
Pascal MICHAUD, 35, boulevard Pasteur, 95210 Saint-Gratien, France
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has acquired by written assignment which was recorded on _ on reel _, Frame _, the entire right, interest in and under a discovery or invention entitled:
CLEANING OR DRYING COMPOSITIONS BASED ON 1.1.1.2.3.4.4.5.5.5DECAFLUOROPENTANE
(title of discovery or invention)
[x] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[] for which U.S. Letters Patent of the United States, issued_, and
WHEREAS:
ATOFINA, 4, Cours Michelet, La Defense 10, 92800 Puteaux, France (name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0882 Assignate cianatura

RECORDED: 07/20/1999

is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the fittle to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignaries signature:

9 107 11999

, morgines a argum	Pascal Michaud Date	
Citizenship: Fr		
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of	, 19
STATE OF)	
	SS.;	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day o	f, 19_, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in	and who executed
the foregoing As and deed for the	to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in signment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his uses and purposes therein specified.	own voluntary act
Notary Public		
	ignment should preferably be signed before: (a) Notary Public if within the U. the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses w	
Date	Witness:	
Date	Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0883

9/12/1999